
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: AIM 

(Contract ~lanagcmcnt Usc only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

Address: ___ _:_I_,_I6"-'5'-'7--'C"'"'e""'"n'""tlc.!!·a.:....l '-'Pa~t=·k-'-'w..!.!aJ-'y,.__,S"""'t'""lit=e---'4'""'0-'-1------=Ja=c=ks=o=n._,_v=i l=le"-, __ __,_F=L _____ __,.3=2=22=5"----- --
City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name:_ J"""'t_,_,_tl=ie__,_J-_,_,Ia_,_,_r'-Ori=so=n,______ _ ___________ Title: President 

Tel#: 800-267-3792 x I 00 Fax: ____ Email: --~1.'-'jh"'a,_,_IT-'-"is'-"-o'-"n @~i ,_,a_,_,_in,_,_,ll"-'Je""'re"-'.'-"ne,_,t ______ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: AIM Maintenance Aoreement 
Brief Description: 

Contract Value: $ 1 ,200/annually 

Contract Dates : From: ___ to __ _ Status: New ____X___ Renew Amend# W NTask Order 

How Procured : Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2024 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: (no increase) 

New Contract Dates: 09/20/15 to 09/19/ 16 TOTAL OR AM ENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 1,200.00/annual 

URSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. 03'-/-;I.Ds</1- ~LJ (vc9-Q 
Funding Source/Acct # 

046J4751 ~' - 5l!too6J. u 
2. 

!/-!~/( 
Date 

Comments:--- - -------------- - - ------------------

I I 
Date 

(J I •• : ~1 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revi sed 9/24/201 2 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

. 
( ) 

(..) 

(_) 

J:'t , 

( ") 

. -

I 



Contract Number Ctvf2024~A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE SALE AND SERVICE 
AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 19th day of _ _,_N:.::o_:_v:::emo::b:.:e:o_r ___ , 2015 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and AIM located at 11657 Central Parkway, Suite 401, Jacksonville, FL 32225; 

(hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on September 20, 2013 for 

service on an Oce' PW 340, 2 roll, 36 inch copier, printer, color scanner for Engineering 

Services; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial twelve month term 

begirming upon installation with an option to renew for successive additional twelve month 

periods with written notice; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an additional period beginning September 20, 

20 14 and ending September 19, 20 15; and 

WHEREAS, the patties desire to amend and extend said Agreement through the 

FY ending 09/30/15. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period ending 

September 30, 2015 and shall be renewed for additional one-year periods 

upon written notice prior to the expiration of the then current term. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 



STATEOF (- for lcf o... 
COUNTY OF ~ \)V..JCA l 

Contract Number CM2024-A2 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU TY l ORIDA 

T 

Before me ~/nail y appeared, :);:, I i f. 1J Q ' r (SO 11 , who is 
personally known or produced as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ___3_ day of N 0 V ~vvl h e_v; 2015. 

Notary-Public-State of F/otr t·c/ a.­
My Cor1unission expires: !(tt> (r '7 

LOAm DEE BAA11£ 
MNOtJry Public, Star. of Aorlda 
VCC~ &:piret Mer. 13, 2017 

Mlm1ss/on No. EE 883779 

at large 

2 


