
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: AIM -------------------------------------------
Address: 11657 Central Parkway Suite 401 Jacksonville 

City 

FL 

State 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2024-A4 

32225 
Zip 

Contractor' s Administrator Name: Julie Harrison Title: President ----------------------------
Tel#: (904} 7 45-0022 Fax: Email: jharrison@aimhere.net ----------------- -----------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Service Agreement for Oce 36 inch copier Contract Value: $1 ,320.00 

B · fD . t" Copier service agreement 
ne escnp 10n: ------------------------------------------------11*---';;,._·J 

Contract Dates : From: 9/19/17 to: 9/20/18 Status: New ~Renew 
..... 

Amend# _ W Aaask Order ...., 
C) 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP )()( RFQ _ Coop. _ Other --~iiJ--...-.,....,... 
~ 
.&:'" .. If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2024 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _0 _____________ __ 

New Contract Dates: 9119117 9/20/18 to ________ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: ________ _ 

UANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. Engineering 
Submitting Department (r\S b\\\\ lfl 

~20541-546020 and i99804247515-546020 \ 
2. 

Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Commen~=--------------------------------------------------------------------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

/o · ~-1-7 
Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM2024-A4 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4/FOURTH EXTENSION TO THE SALE AND 
SERVICE AGREEMENT 

..fk 
THIS AGREEMENT entered into this ~7 day of ~ber-, 2017 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and AIM located at 11657 Central Parkway, Suite 401, Jacksonville, FL 32225; 

(hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on September 20, 2013 for 

service on an Oce' PW 340, 2 roll, 36 inch copier, printer, color scanner for Engineering 

Services; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial twelve month term 

beginning upon installation with an option to renew for successive additional twelve month 

periods with written notice; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an additional period beginning September 20, 

2014 and ending September 20, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement through 

September 30, 2018. --NOW, THEREFOJU:, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

CO'fnants and agreements h~rein)contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I . The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period ending 

September 30, 2018 and shall be renewed for additional one-year periods 

upon written notice prior to the expiration of the then current term. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict witlt this Addendum -
shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 



STATE OF (/oriaa 
COUNTY OF '"Du va.J 

Contract Number CM2024-A4 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU CO UNTY, FLORIDA 

S~UNTYMANAGER 
Its: Designee 

Before me pers~ly appeared, :fu he.. cJ.k rr~=&cy'Y) , who is 
personally known ~ or produced as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ..d1_ day of ,& dn.tuu ~~ 
I dJt1 

-,flv_siJu& ~..-.-~-~ 
Not Stgnature 'lit ""'"'"'"TLE I f. : ~ Notary Public -State cl Rorfda t 

~ • f Commission I GG 071773 

Notary-Public-State of flo n ' da at large • -~~~~.: ~~,.:,.,~~~ 
My Commission expires: .3/t3 ~~I 

2 


